

Dear Requester

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request:

1. How many deaf children living in Sherwood area? Currently the number of deaf pupils, who are on caseload in the Sherwood Electoral Constituency, is 63.

2. How many deaf units within the area? There are no deaf units

3. How many deaf children attends mainstream school within Sherwood and outside Sherwood area? To find the map of Sherwood area from under parliament website:-
<https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fmembers.parliament.uk%2Fconstituency%2F3727%2Flocation&data=04%7C01%7Cglenda.irvine%40nottscc.gov.uk%7C79c67408aa59431892a108d92a9f69cb%7C6e5a37bba9614e4fbaae2798a2245f30%7C0%7C0%7C637587686420738428%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWljojoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzliLCJBTiI6IjEhaWwiLCJXVCi6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=RHW8C9rcjdCrsgjKTNJTfjpVuhYLRP1sliJ0WdJ99I0%3D&reserved=0>

Home Constituency	Sherwood Constituency Mainstream/Academy school		Other Constituency Mainstream/Academy School		Attending a placement other than mainstream or not attending a placement	Grand Total
	Primary	Secondary	Primary	Secondary		
Sherwood	18	6		1	10	35
Other	1		8	1	18	28
Grand Total	19	6	8	2	28	63

Q3 = Sherwood home constituency and Sherwood constituency mainstream primary/secondary school = 24

= Sherwood home constituency and Other constituency mainstream primary/secondary school = 1

= Other home constituency and Sherwood constituency mainstream primary/secondary school = 1

(not attending placement includes those pupils accessing Special Schools, accessing an Early Years setting or are pre school)

If you have any other relevant information regarding on Deaf Education to support the case would be appreciated.

In addition, a question was asked about staffing. We currently have the equivalent of 6.7 FTE (Full time equivalent) Teachers for the Deaf employed by Nottinghamshire County Council who cover the whole of Nottinghamshire.

We also have the equivalent of 1.8 FTE specialist Teaching assistants who also work across the county of Nottinghamshire.

I hope this assists. Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer

Nottinghamshire County Council

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.